PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6773267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/17/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELPARTS NV	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELPARTS GROUP NV	
Street Address:	WINGEPARK 4	
City:	ROTSELAAR	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	BE-3110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9823666
Patent Number:	10394257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)551-2616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125512616 Email: IP@Wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER Address Line 2: 265 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN D. HALL **SIGNATURE:** /Jonathan D Hall/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=1975_001#page1.tif source=1975_001#page2.tif source=1975_001#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0773 506726451

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Whereas, Belparts NV with a principal place of business at Wingepark 4 BE-3110 Rotselaar and hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," solely or jointly owned the entire right, title and interest in Patents and/or Applications mentioned in the attached schedule; and

Whereas, Belparts Group NV with a principal place of business at Wingepark 4 BE-3110 Rotselaar and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", acquired the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in the said Patents, and/or Applications, by operation of merger of Belparts NV into Belparts Group NV.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor, effective as of May 17, 2021, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the said Patents and/or Applications mentioned in the attached schedule, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexaminations or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patents and/or Applications with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor agrees to execute any other agreements or other documents to make the assignment of the U.S. and non-U.S. Patents and Applications on the attached schedule effective throughout the world.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Ву:

Name: Title

Belparts NV

Date:

21.06.2021

Belparts Group ŅV

By:

Elmar FRI CED 21.06.2021 Name: Title:

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0775

List of Patents Assigned

U.S. Patent No. 9,823,666 U.S. Patent No. 10,394,257

29500\2\4826-8649-4703.v1

3/3

PATENT REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0776